town common for the 2020 holiday season. The Upton Men's Club and Fire-EMS Association are 149 

then going to be hosting a "Common Tree Lighting" Sunday, December 6 at 7:00 pm.  150 

151 

Motion #10: Motion made by Selectman Dwinnell to expend up to Two Thousand Five Hundred 152 

Dollars ($2,500.00), from the towns beautification fund to decorate the town common for the 153 

2020 holiday season.   154 

155 

Second: Selectman Matellian, Unanimous, Chairman Simas 156 

Brett Simas, aye, Maureen Dwinnell, aye, Steve Matellian, aye 157 

158